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ASCENT™ 36 DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE
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Specifications

Front Options

Rough Framing

Model BTU
Width Height Depth

Viewing Area
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

B36 18,000 35 35 1/2 34 5/8 35 15 3/4 16 23 11/16 X 30 11/16

Finish Framing

35 1/2" 90.2cm

35"
88.9cm

2 3/16" 55.6mm

8" 203.2mm

16"
40.6cm

GAS
INLET

LOCATION

ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION

ENCLOSURE
TOP

FINISHING
MATERIAL

35 1/2" 90,2cm

35"
88,9cm

 2 3/16" 55.6mm

16"
40,6cm

DESSUS 
DE L’ENCEINTE

MATÉRIAU
DE FINITION

RACCORDEMENT
ÉLECTRIQUE

EMPLACEMENT
DE L’ENTRÉE
DU GAZ

FRENCH

8" 203,2mm

A
B

Ref. Minimum rough framing dimensions
A 16” * (40.6cm)
B 35 1/2” (90.2cm)

* Based on 1/2” (12.7mm) finishing material thickness.

 31 3/8" 

 28 3/8" 

Heritage Front

 40" 

 34 5/8" 

 1 1/4" 

Clean Face Front

 31 3/8" 

 28 3/8" 

Zen Front

 36" 

 35" 

 13/16" 

 1 3/4" 

MAXIMUM 
ADJUSTMENT
ADJUSTMENT 
MAXIMAL

Wrought Iron Front
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ASCENT™ 36 DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE

Product information provided is not complete and is subject to change without notice.  Please consult the installation manual for 
the most up to date installation information.

Dimensions

Wall Penetration

Appliance LocationCombustible Mantel Clearances
2" 51mm

47 7/8"[121.6cm]

33 7/8"
86cm

35 1/2 "
90.2cm

16"
40.6cm

35 1/2”
[90.2cm]

Do not put objects in front of the 
appliance (minimum distance of 4 feet)
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0

2" (50.8mm)

2 4 6 8 10 12
MANTEL DEPTH (INCHES)

4" (101.6mm)
6" (152.4mm)

10" (254mm)
12" (30.5cm)

8" (203.2mm)

TOP OF 
APPLIANCE

2" 50.8mm

4" 101.6mm

6" 152.4mm

8" 203.2mm  MANTEL

4"
101.6mm 2" 50.8mm

6"
152.4mm

8"
203.2mm

34 5/8”
[88cm]

B36 TOP VENT B36 REAR VENT
For rear vent termination NOT exceeding 10” (254mm) of horizontal vent run.

COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE

BRICK
0” (0MM) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.

3" [76.2mm]
MINIMUM

1" 
[25mm]

50 1/2" 
[128.3cm]

54" 
[137.2cm]
CEILING

(MIN)

42 5/8" 
[108.3cm]
MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

1" 
[25mm]

3"
[76,2mm]

COMBUSTIBLE INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

3"
[76,2mm]

1" 
[25mm]

1" 
[25mm]

42 5/8" 
[108,3cm]
MINIMUM

PLUS LA PENTE*

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

3"
[76.2mm]

3"
[76.2mm]

50 1/2" 
[128,3cm]

54" 
[137,2cm]
PLAFOND

(MIN)

3" [76,2mm]
MINIMUM

15 5/8” 
[39.7cm]

15 5/8” 
[39,7cm]

2" 
[50.8mm]

2" 
[50,8mm]

CEILING
ENCLOSURE

PLAFOND

ENCEINTE

  34 5/8"
879mm

  9  1/16"
230mm  

  15 3/8"
391mm

  
4"

102mm
7"

178mm

  35"
889mm

  

SAFETY BARRIER

  24"
610mm

  

      2 3/16"
55.5mm

  GAS INLET

  

  15 3/4"
400mm

  

   8"
203mm

  

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76.2mm]

BRICK

0” (0mm) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.6 3/8" 

[162mm]

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76.2mm]

BRICK

0” (0MM) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.6 3/8" 

[162mm]41"
[104.1cm]

10"-20"
[254mm-50.8cm]

VENT RUN

11 1/2" 
[292mm]

41" 
[104.1cm]

1"-10"
[25mm-254mm] 

VENT RUN

54"
[137.2cm]
CEILING

(MIN)

INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS LA PENTE*

COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76,2mm]

6 3/8" 
[162mm]41"

[104,1cm]

10"-20"
[254mm-50,8cm]

ÉVENTS

11 1/2" 
[292mm]

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS LA PENTE*

COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76,2mm]

6 3/8" 
[162mm]41" 

[104,1cm]

1"-10"
[25mm-254mm] 

ÉVENTS

54"
[137,2cm]
PLAFOND

(MIN)

Ceiling

Enclosure

Plafond

Enceinte

W415-1885 / 10.26.18 
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FOYER À GAZ VENTILÉ DIRECTE ASCENTMD 36
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Spécifications

Façades Décoratives

Ossature approximatif

Modèle BTU
Largeur Hauteur Profondeur

Dimensions de Vision
Réel Ossature Réel Ossature Réel Ossature

B36 18,000 35 35 1/2 34 5/8 35 15 3/4 16 23 11/16 X 30 11/16

Ossature fini

35 1/2" 90.2cm

35"
88.9cm

2 3/16" 55.6mm

8" 203.2mm

16"
40.6cm

GAS
INLET

LOCATION

ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION

ENCLOSURE
TOP

FINISHING
MATERIAL

35 1/2" 90,2cm

35"
88,9cm

 2 3/16" 55.6mm

16"
40,6cm

DESSUS 
DE L’ENCEINTE

MATÉRIAU
DE FINITION

RACCORDEMENT
ÉLECTRIQUE

EMPLACEMENT
DE L’ENTRÉE
DU GAZ

FRENCH

8" 203,2mm

A
B

Ref. Minimum rough framing dimensions
A 16” * (40.6cm)
B 35 1/2” (90.2cm)

* Based on 1/2” (12.7mm) finishing material thickness.

 31 3/8" 

 28 3/8" 

Heritage Front

 40" 

 34 5/8" 

 1 1/4" 

Clean Face Front

 31 3/8" 

 28 3/8" 

Zen Front

 36" 

 35" 

 13/16" 

 1 3/4" 

MAXIMUM 
ADJUSTMENT
ADJUSTMENT 
MAXIMAL

Wrought Iron FrontFaçade Décorative Héritage Façade Décorative Pleine 
Vision

Façade Décorative Zen Façade Décorative en Fer 
Forgé
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FOYER À GAZ VENTILÉ DIRECTE ASCENTMD 36

Information du produit fourni n’est pas complet et est sujet de changer sans préavis. Consultez le manuel d’installation pour info-
formation d’installation actuel.

Dimensions

Passage d’un section dans un mur

Location de l’appareilDégagements Combustible de la Tablette
2" 51mm

47 7/8"[121.6cm]

33 7/8"
86cm

35 1/2 "
90.2cm

16"
40.6cm

35 1/2”
[90.2cm]

Do not put objects in front of the 
appliance (minimum distance of 4 feet)
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0

2" (50.8mm)

2 4 6 8 10 12
MANTEL DEPTH (INCHES)

4" (101.6mm)
6" (152.4mm)

10" (254mm)
12" (30.5cm)

8" (203.2mm)

TOP OF 
APPLIANCE

2" 50.8mm

4" 101.6mm

6" 152.4mm

8" 203.2mm  MANTEL

4"
101.6mm 2" 50.8mm

6"
152.4mm

8"
203.2mm

34 5/8”
[88cm]

Évacuation dessus Évacuation arrière
Pour les applications de terminaison arrière qui ne dépassent pas 10” (25,mm) du course 

d’évacuation horizontale.COMBUSTIBLE NON-COMBUSTIBLE

BRICK
0” (0MM) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.

3" [76.2mm]
MINIMUM

1" 
[25mm]

50 1/2" 
[128.3cm]

54" 
[137.2cm]
CEILING

(MIN)

42 5/8" 
[108.3cm]
MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

1" 
[25mm]

3"
[76,2mm]

COMBUSTIBLE INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

3"
[76,2mm]

1" 
[25mm]

1" 
[25mm]

42 5/8" 
[108,3cm]
MINIMUM

PLUS LA PENTE*

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

3"
[76.2mm]

3"
[76.2mm]

50 1/2" 
[128,3cm]

54" 
[137,2cm]
PLAFOND

(MIN)

3" [76,2mm]
MINIMUM

15 5/8” 
[39.7cm]

15 5/8” 
[39,7cm]

2" 
[50.8mm]

2" 
[50,8mm]

CEILING
ENCLOSURE

PLAFOND

ENCEINTE

  34 5/8"
879mm

  9  1/16"
230mm  

  15 3/8"
391mm

  
4"

102mm
7"

178mm

  35"
889mm

  

SAFETY BARRIER

  24"
610mm

  

      2 3/16"
55.5mm

  GAS INLET

  

  15 3/4"
400mm

  

   8"
203mm

  

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76.2mm]

BRICK

0” (0mm) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.6 3/8" 

[162mm]

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS RISE*

COMBUSTIBLE

NON-COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76.2mm]

BRICK

0” (0MM) IF
NON-COMBUSTIBLE
FINISHING IS USED
SUCH AS BRICK
AND STONE.6 3/8" 

[162mm]41"
[104.1cm]

10"-20"
[254mm-50.8cm]

VENT RUN

11 1/2" 
[292mm]

41" 
[104.1cm]

1"-10"
[25mm-254mm] 

VENT RUN

54"
[137.2cm]
CEILING

(MIN)

INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

INCOMBUSTIBLE

BRIQUE

0” (0MM) SI LES MATÉRIAUX
SONT INCOMBUSTIBLES,
COMME DE LA BRIQUE
ET DE LA PIERRE.

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS LA PENTE*

COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76,2mm]

6 3/8" 
[162mm]41"

[104,1cm]

10"-20"
[254mm-50,8cm]

ÉVENTS

11 1/2" 
[292mm]

24" 
[61cm]

MINIMUM
PLUS LA PENTE*

COMBUSTIBLE

1" 
[25mm]

3" 
[76,2mm]

6 3/8" 
[162mm]41" 

[104,1cm]

1"-10"
[25mm-254mm] 

ÉVENTS

54"
[137,2cm]
PLAFOND

(MIN)

Ceiling

Enclosure

Plafond

Enceinte
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